
DESERT MANAGERS GROUP 
30 SEPT – 1 OCT 2004 

ATTENDEES 
 
Name Organization Phone/Fax E-Mail 
Acheson, Gail BLM Palm Springs FO 760-251-4800/760-251-4899 gacheson@blm.gov 
Allison, Eric OHP Sacramento 916-653-7278/916-653-9824 ealli@ohp.parks.ca.gov 
Black, Glenn CDFG Ontario 909-987-7449/909-481-2945 gblack@dfg.ca.gov 
Bransfield, Ray USFWS Ventura 805-644-1766/805-644-3958 Ray_bransfield@fws.gov 
Burgess, Paul University of Redlands 909-335-5267 Paul_burgess@Redlands.edu 
Collis, Shannon Environmental Mgt Edwards AFB 661-277-1420 Shannon.collis@Edwards.af.mil 
Copenhagen, Max Forest Service San Bernardino 909-382-2603 mcopenhagen@fs.fed.us 
Cottrell, Marie MCAGCC  760-830-7396 x231 Marie.Cottrell@usmc.mil 
Cramer, Paul D. LTC DPW Ft. Irwin 760-380-3433 Paul.cramer@Irwin.army.mil 
Crowe, Dick BLM CDD 951-697-5216-951-697-5299 rcrowe@ca.blm.gov 
Downing, Elaine BLM Needles 760-326-7003/760-326-7099 edowning@ca.blm.gov 
Esque, Todd USGS Henderson, NV 702-564-4506/702-564-4600 Todd_esque@usgs.gov 
Evans, Rhys MCAGCC 760-830-7396 x234/760-830-5718 Rhys.m.evans@usmc.mil 
Everly, Clarence DOD Coordinator 760-255-8896/760-255-8809 (temp) everlyc@mojavedata.gov 
Gonzalez, Carmela MCLB Barstow 760-577-6744 Carmela.Gonzalez@usmc.mil 
Hamilton, Mike USMC WREC Camp Pendleton 760-725-2635/760-725-2659 hamiltoncm@Pendleton.usmc.mil 
Hansen, Linda BLM CDD 951-697-5214 lhansen@ca.blm.gov 
Hillier, Gerry Quad State County Gov't Coalition 951-683-5725/951-683-8544 gerryhillier@quadstate.org 
Hohman, Judy USFWS Ventura 805-644-1766/805-644-3958 Judy_hohman@fws.gov 
Hughson, Debra Mojave Nat'l Preserve 760-255-8826/760-255-8809 Debra_Hughson@nps.gov 
Johnson, Harold BLM Barstow 760-252-6041 hjohnson@ca.blm.gov 
Joia, Manny MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111/760-577-6256 Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 
Jones, Becky CDFG Palmdale 661-285-5867/same dfgpalm@mindspring.com 
Lanning, D'Ann Office of Dianne Feinstein 310-914-7300 Dann_lanning@feinstein.senate.gov 
Leuteritz, Thomas University of Redlands 909-335-5383 Thomas_leuteritz@Redlands.edu 
Martin, Mary Mojave Nat'l Preserve 760-255-8801/760-255-8809 Mary_martin@nps.gov 
Mattson, Craig CA State Parks Lancaster 661-726-1668 cmatt@parks.ca.gov 
Mikesell, Steve OHP Sacramento 916-653-7113/916-653-9824 smike@parks.ca.gov 
Miles, Keith USGS WERC Davis 530-752-5365/530-752-9680 Keith_miles@usgs.gov 
Morgan, Larry BLM Needles 760-326-7001/760-326-7099 lmorgan@ca.blm.gov 
Mull, Tom Tybrin Corp, EAFB 661-277-9066 Thomas.mull@Edwards.af.mil 
Noda, Diane USFWS Ventura 805-644-1766/805-644-3958 Dianne_noda@fws.gov 



Name Organization Phone/Fax E-Mail 
O'Gara, John NAWS China Lake 760-939-3213/760-939-2980 John.ogara@navy.mil 
Quillman, Mickey DPW Ft. Irwin 760-380-3740 Mickey.quillman@Irwin.army.mil 
Reynolds, JT Death Valley NP 760-786-3243/760-786-3246 Jt_Reynolds@nps.gov 
Sanchez, Doran BLM CDD 951-697-5220/951-697-5296 Doran_sanchez#ca.blm.gov 
Scofield, Russell DMG/BLM Yucca Valley 760-365-0955/760-365-5526 Russell_scofield@partner.nps.gov 
Sprofera, Chris SDORC 619-306-1788/619-442-6817 csprofera@worldnet.att.net 
Thomas, John OHP Sacramento 916-653-9125/916-653-9824 jthom@ohp.parks.ca.gov 
Ward, Wes USGS Tucson, AZ 520-670-5584 wward@usgs.gov 
Watts, Stephen Edwards AFB 661-277-1443 Stephen.watts@Edwards.af.mil 
Williams, Bob USFWS Reno, NV 775-861-6300 Bob_d_Williams@fws.gov 
Wood, Robert Edwards AFB 661-277-1407/661-277-6145 Robert.wood@Edwards.af.mil 
Woolsey, James Mojave Nat'l Preserve 760-255-8827/760-255-8819 James.woolsey@nps.gov 
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